
Item 11 
EUC Report re Council Action 

June 12, 2023 

 

Items below recommended by EUC May 8; Council approved on date indicated in parenthesis. 

 (5/18) Recommend authorizing reimbursement of costs to DW CAL 308 Guadalupe, 
LLC., for the service pipe connection to interconnect the Republic Office Building to 
the Austin Energy (AE) downtown District Cooling System in an amount not to exceed 
$1,412,870.  

 (6/1) Recommend authorizing negotiation and execution of a multi-term contract with 
Line Quest, LLC to provide underground utility locating services, for up to three years 
for a total contract amount not to exceed $9,500,000. 

 (6/1) Recommend authorizing negotiation and execution of multi-term contracts with 
Linetec Services, LLC; Pike Enterprises Inc D/B/A Pike Electric LLC; and Renegade 
Group, LLC to provide overhead distribution electrical services, each for up to three 
years for total contract amounts not to exceed $36,000,000, divided among the 
contractors. 

 (6/1) Recommend authorizing negotiation and execution of a multi-term contract to 
provide network transformers with KBS Electrical Distributors Inc, for up to five years, 
for a total contract amount not to exceed $70,000,000. 

 (6/1) Recommend authorizing negotiation and execution of multi-term contracts with 
ABC Professional Tree Services; BDG Trees, LLC; Pannell Contracting, LLC; and 
Sequoias Tree Expert LLC, to provide vegetation management around energized lines, 
for up to three years for a total contract amount not to exceed $15,000,000. 

 (6/1) Recommend ratifying additional funding for utility advanced meter infrastructure 
services with Landis+Gyr Technology Inc., in the amount of $2,000,000 and authorize 
negotiation and execution of an amendment of the contract to extend the term by one 
year and increase the contract amount by $12,800,000 for a revised total contract 
amount not to exceed $69,977,434. 

 (6/8) Recommend authorizing negotiation and execution of three contracts for high 
security fencing with Barrier Fence LLC, Tony Parent Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Allied 
Fence & Security, and Woolery Custom Fence Co, in the amount of $7,000,000, 
divided among the contractors. 

 


